& LaPlaza

' +Serving ¢ Educating ¢ Celebrating - Connecting

Contacts for Indiana Colleges and Universities

College Campus Name Title/Position/Office Phone Email
Anderson University Michelle Williams Director, Multicultural Student Services | (765) 641-4199 mdwilliams@anderson.edu
Ball State University Beth Terrell Admissions (765) 285-8289 bmterrell@bsu.edu
Chin-Sook Pak Spanish Professor (765) 285-1384 cpak@bsu.edu
Charles Haynes Transfer Students (765) 285-5837 chaynes@bsu.edu
Butler University Scott Ham Dean of Admissions (317) 940-8112 sdham@butler.edu
Beth Petrie Admissions (317) 940-8100 bpetrie@butler.edu
DePauw University Myrna Hernandez First Year Programs myrnahernandez@depauw.edu
Earlham College Joseph Lopez Admissions lopezjo@earlham.edu
Franklin College Jackie Acosta Director of Admissions jacosta@franklincollege.edu
Nick Torres Admissions (317) 738-8065 ntorres@franklincollege.edu
Goshen College Liliana Ballge Admissions (574) 535-7535 lilianab@goshen.edu
Grace College Dave Lewis Admissions- Multicultural Outreach (800) 544-7223 lewisdp@grace.edu
Hanover College Chris Gage Director of Admissions (812) 866-7028 gage@hanover.edu
Katie Randa Admissions- Multicultural Outreach (812) 866-7025 randa@hanover.edu
Huntington University Amber Brown Urban Scholarship & Mentoring abrown@huntington.edu
Indiana State University Richard Toomey Director of Admissions (812) 237-2510 rtoomey@isugw.indstate.edu
Amanda Burkhart Student Support (812) 237-3586 aburkhardt@isugw.indstate.edu
Indiana University Lillian Casillas Director, La Casa Latino (812) 855-0174 micasill@indiana.edu
Larry Gonzalez Admissions (812) 855-0708 Igonzale@indiana.edu
Indiana University East Tim Williams Multicultural Affairs timwill@indiana.edu
IPFW Fort Wayne | Daysha Jackson Admissions (260) 481-6855 jacksodt@ipfw.edu
Chris Douse Multicultural Affairs dousec@ipfw.edu
IUPUI Indianapolis | Gloria Quiroz Academic Advisor (317) 278-7658 glquiroz@iupui.edu
Kim Stewart-Brinston Director, Multicultural Office (317) 278-8332 kastewar@iupui.edu
Cynthia Murphy-
IUSB South Bend | Wardlow Hispanic Recruiter cmurphyw@iusb.edu
Indiana Wesleyan
University Solange Lira Admissions solange.lira@indwes.edu
Ivy Tech Community
College Columbus Rachel Vallejo-Bohnert | Admissions (812) 374-5216 rvallejo@ivytech.edu
Indianapolis | Patricia Mota Admissions, Hispanic contact (317) 921-4267 pmota@ivytech.edu

Sandy Ward
Tanya Webb
Barbara Wylie

Transfer Counselor
Admissions

Student Success Program
Spanish Hotline

(317) 921-4275
(317) 921-4613
(317) 917-5728
(317) 921-4709

sward@ivytech.edu
tywebb@ivytech.edu
bwylie1@ivytech.edu




Lafayette

Northeast
South Bend

Ivan Hernandez
Claudia Suarez

Samuel Whitton
Gale Vaughn

Admissions

Admissions

lvy Tech Website in Spanish
Financial Aid
Diversity/Admissions

(765) 269-5131
(765) 269-5247

(260) 481-2214

ihernand@ivytech.edu
csuarez2@ivytech.edu
http://ivytech.edu/lafayette/spanish/
swhitton@ivytech.edu
gvaughn@ivytech.edu

Marian College

Sister Norma Rocklage
Luann Brames

Outreach
Director of Enrollment

(317) 955-6102
(317) 955-6306

nrosf@marian.edu
Ibrames@marian.edu

Purdue University

Maricela Alvarado
Gilberto Corral

Director, Latino Cultural Center
Coordinator, Latino Cultural Center

(765) 494-2530
(765) 494-2530

alvaradm@purdue.edu
gcorral@purdue.edu

St. Mary's College Larisa Olin Multicultural Affairs lolinort@saintmarys.edu

University of Southern

Indiana Eric Otto Director of Admissions eotto@usi.edu

Vincennes University Lisa Fikes Multicultural Recruitment (317) 381-6028 Ifikes@vinu.edu
Director, Int'l Students & Off-Campus

Wabash College David Clapp Studies (765) 361-6078 clappd@wabash.edu




Other Contacts for Higher Education Information

La Plaza, Inc.

Jasmine Roberts

Education Specialist

(317) 890-3292 ext. 34, jasmine@laplaza-indy.org
www.laplaza-indy.org

Through Tu Futuro program, provides high school students with college
access assistance, financial aid information, college visits and community
service opportunities. Offers scholarships for Latino students.

META Conference at IUPUI

Enrica Ardemagni

eardema@iupui.edu
http://www.doe.in.gov/Immp/metaworkshop.htmi

Sponsors workshops informing high school students about post-secondary
education, career paths, and immigration law.

Broyles Kight & Ricafort, LLP
450 E. 96" Street, Suite 340
Indianapolis, IN 46240

(317) 571-3600
www.bkrlaw.com

Provides immigration legal assistance for individuals, families and
businesses.

Mexican Scholarship Fund
Amy Bodine

CICF Scholarship Coordinator
amyb@cicf.org

www.mexicanscholarshipfund.org

Awards scholarships to Latino students.

El Puente Project
www.elpuenteproject.com

A website that provides information about college, scholarships, and other
opportunities for Latino youth to become engaged in their community.

Lewis & Kappes Law Firm

Angela Adams

Immigration lawyer

(317) 639-1210, aadams@lewis-kappes.com
www.lewis-kappes.com

Provides immigration legal assistance for families and businesses of
Indiana, and offers presentations on immigration law as it pertains to higher
education.

Immigrant Welcome Center

Terri Morris Downs

Executive Director
tdowns@immigrantwelcomecenter.org
www.immigrantwelcomecenter.org

Provides support to new immigrants and works to better integrate
newcomers into the Indianapolis community.

NSHMBA Project Stepping Stone
Steve Ramos

(317) 428-4555, hal4341@yahoo.com
www.projectsteppingstone.com

College prep summer program where students participate in workshops,
complete a community service project, and visit several Indiana colleges
and businesses. Offers scholarships to program participants.




Indiana Department of Education

Lauren Harvey

Assistant Director, Office of English Language Learning and Migrant
Education

(317) 232-0555, |harvey@doe.state.in.us

www.doe.in.gov/Immp

Oversees Limited English Proficient, Immigrant, Refugee and Migrant
Student Programs for the Indiana P-12 education system.

Sociedad Amigos de Colombia (SADCO)
Hector Perez
Scholarship Program Coordinator

niphp@aol.com
www.sadco.org

Offers scholarships for Latino students who are Indiana residents.

Indiana Latino Institute

Gina Platten

Education Program Coordinator

(317) 472-1055, gplatten@indianalatino.com
www.indianalatino.com

Offers scholarships, internships, and education fairs in order to support and
encourage Latino students to pursue a higher education.

Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers (SHPE)
Ruben Barron

SHPE Indiana Vice President
Ruben.barron@shpe-indiana.org
www.shpe-indiana.org

Provides scholarships for Hispanic students pursuing careers in
engineering.

Latino Youth Collective
Kathy Souchet-Moura
souchetk@gmail.com
www.latinoyouthcollective.com

A student-led youth leadership, engagement, and advocacy initiative.
Raises awareness for the DREAM Act, offers a summer leadership institute,
trains students to create documentaries.

Other Helpful Websites

www.learnmoreindiana.com

www.knowhow2go.com

www.maldef.org

www.latinocollegedollars.org

www.hsf.net

www.fafsa.ed.gov

Questions about the information provided can be directed to Jasmine Roberts at La Plaza: (317) 890-3292 ext. 34 or jasmine@laplaza-indy.org




